HPCL OP INR   449   321  40% 0% 90% 8% 2% FY11: +0.8% -1.2% Pass through for refining; Marketing under-recoveries will increase,

but net burden expected to be maintained largely

(HPCL IN)   FY12: -1.3%  NM
   FY13: 2.7%

Petronet LNG UP INR   101   117  -14% 0% 0% 0% 100% NA NA No impact NM
(PLNG IN)

Aban Offshore OP INR   761   598  27% 0% 0% 0% 100% NA NA Indirect positive impact on rig rates, which we have already

accounted for
NM

(ABAN IN)

Source: Company data, Macquarie Research, March 2011   Prices as of 11 March, 2011

M
a

c
q

u
a

rie
 R

e
s
e
a

rc
h

A

s
ia

 o
il, re

fin
in

g
 &

 p
e

tc
h
e
m

.

1
5
 M

a
rc

h
 2

0
1

1

1
1

Fig 17 Summary of Impact of crude price increase on coverage universe of Asian oil stocks

   Approximate business mix Impact of change  TP sensitivity (%)

Company Reco Curren
cy

 New TP   CMP  Upside
(%)

Upstream Refining Petchem Others on earnings
(%)

on TP
(%)

Reason US$5/bbl increase in
Long-term price

CHINA
CNOOC N HKD   17.00   17.7  -4% 100% 0% 0% 0% FY11: +21% + 6% Pure upstream player, most oil levered 14%
(883 HK)   FY12: 0%
   FY13: -2%

PetroChina OP HKD   14.50   10.8  35% 81% 9% 3% 7% FY11: +16% + 2%  10%
(857 HK)   FY12: 0%  We assume oil prices pass through with modest squeeze on refining

margins

   FY13: -2%

Sinopec N HKD   7.75   7.7  1% 50% 40% 13% -2% FY11: +8% + 3%  5%
(386 HK)   FY12: 0%  We assume oil prices pass through with modest squeeze on refining

margins

   FY13: -2%

COSL N HKD   17.25   15.5  11% 0% 0% 0% 100% FY11: 0% 0%  NM
(2883 HK)   FY12:  0%
   FY13: 0%

JAPAN
JX
Holdings

OP JPY   700   501  40% 20% 40% 2% 38% FY11: +5.6% 0.0% The largest oil refiner in Japan; We included 15% lower refining
product volume assumptions for 4Q FY3/11 and 1Q Fy3/12 on the

back of earthquake damages to plants; We have also assumed
Y40bn extraordinary loss due to the damage to be taken in FY3/11.

2.3% (Ex-Inventory)
and 11.5%
(Inventory)

(5020-JP)   FY12: +8.2%
   FY13: -6.9%

Inpex OP JPY 640000  525,000  22% 100% 0% 0% 0% FY11: 0% 0% Pure upstream oil and gas producer; Higher oil price has direct